Rule 2.21

{a) Insert full name(s}
and address(es) of
administrator(s}

* Delete as applicable

The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 2.15B (Scot)

Notice of statement of affairs

Pursuant to Rule 2.21(6) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number
Drumoig Limited {In Administration) SC154273

W/We (a) Colin Peter Dempster and Andrew James Davison

of Emst & Young LLP, 10 George Street, Edinburgh, EH2 2D2Z

attach a copy of:-

* the statement(s) of affairs;

in respect of the administraticn of the above company.

—
Signed /-\—)

V4
Joint Administrator{s}

Dated 3(3“0

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact Kathryn Wardrope

information in the box opposite but if you

do, it will help Companies House to Ernst & Young LLP, 10 George Street, Edinburgh, EH2 2DZ

contact you if there is a query on the

form. The contact information that you Tel: 0131 777 2098

glve will be vnsmle to searchers of the

DX Number: : DX Exchange:

% When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of
e Companies at:
E ~ompanies House, 139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, EH3 9FF
@ 06!03!2010
COMPANIES HOUSE JX 235 Edinburgh / L.P 4 Edinburgh-2

SADOSACS




[
’- -t
-1 1
.

Rule 2. 21

(a) Insert name of the
company

(b) Insert date

The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 2.13B (Scot)

Statement of affairs

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.21(1) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Statement as to the affairs of (a)

Drumoig Limited (In Administration)

as at (b) 14 December 2009 , the date that the company entered administration.

Statutory Declaration

| sclemnly and sincerely declare that the information provided in this statement and the lists Ato G
annexed and signed as relative hereto is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and complete,

AND 1 make this sotemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by
virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act 1835.

pecaredat LS Sae TN N w D Ve,

Signed ,——’\&‘\‘{\\% &\Q ~—aN\

This \B\\ \gay of Q z_w‘fﬂi 20\Q
Before me (Fb\ Q\\«X;U\fs

A Notary Public o&e of the Peace or Solicitor
25 Sowtn Megpver el
PEJLS;\ _ (T 565§

ONXS




STATEMENT as to the affairs of the company on the

Please do not write in
this margin

rle_al:e n:cnmfplet;I ) Estimated Realisable
egibly, preferably in

black type, or bold Values
block lettering £

ASSETS
Assets not specificaily secured (as per List “A”)

Assets specifically secured (as per List “B") £
Estimated realisable value
Less: Amount due to secured creditors
Estimated Surplus

Estimated Total Assets available for preferential creditors, holders
of floating charges and unsecured creditors

LIABILITIES
Preferential creditors (as per List “C")

Estimated balance of assets available for holders of floating
charges and unsecured creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(to carry forward)

Holders of floating charges (as per List "D")

Estimated surplus/deficiency as regards holders of floating
charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
{brought down)

. - Unsecured Creditors £
Trade accounts (as per List "E”)
S Bills payable (as per List “F")

_ Contingent or other liabilities (as
per List "G")

Total unsecured creditors (excluding any shortfall
to floating charge holders)

Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards creditors unsecured
creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) -

Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable
{brought down)

Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards creditors

Issued and Called-up Capital

Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards members

These figures must be read subject to the following:- *delete as appropriate

*{(a) There is no unpaid capital liable to be called up]

*{(b) The nominal amount of unpaid capital liable to be called up is £ estimated to produce £ which is/is not charged in favour of the holder
of the tleating charge(s)}

The estimates are subject to the expenses of the administration and to any surplus or deficiency on trading pending realisation of the Assets




‘¢ 'y
Please do not write in this
margin

Please complete legibly,
preferably in black type,
or bold block lettering

Signed

Statement of affairs LIST'A’
Assets not specifically secured

Particulars of assets

Book value
£

Estimated to produce
£

Balance at bank

Cash in hand

Marketable securities (as per Schedule 1)
Bills receivable (as per Schedule |l)

Trade debtors (as per Schedule 11I)

Loans and advances (as per Schedule V)

Unpaid calls (as per Schedule V)

Stock in trade

Work in progress

Heritable property

Leasehold property

Ptant, machinery and vehicles

Furniture and fittings, etc

Patents, trade marks, etc

Investments other than marketable securities
Other property

Total

Dated




Please do not write in this

margin

Please complete leqgibly,
preferably in black type,
or bold block lettering

Signed

SCHEDULE | TO LIST ‘A’
Statement of affairs
Marketable Securities

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

No

Name of organisation in which
securities are held

Detaits of securities held

Book Value
£

Estimated
to produce
£

Dated




13
Please do not write in this
margin

Please complete legibly,
preferably in black type,
or bold block lettering

SCHEDULE Il TO LIST ‘A’
Statement of affairs
Bills of exchange, promissory notes etc, available as assets

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

Particulars of any
Amount of bill Date Estimated property held as
Name and address of acceptor or note when to produce | security for payment of
No of bill or note £ due - £ bill or note
i
Signed Dated
o7,




Please do notwrite inthis  SCHEDULE Il TO LIST ‘A’
margin Statement of affairs

Trade debtors
Please complete legibly,

preferably in black type, Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively
or bold block lettering

Estimated
Particulars of any securities Book Value to produce
No Name of address of debtor held for debt £ £

Signed Dated




) ’Pleas_e do' notwrite inthis  SCHEDULE IV TO LIST ‘A’
margin Statement of affairs '
Loans and Advances

Please complete legibly,

preferably in black type, Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively
or bold block lettering

Estimated
Particulars of any securities | Book Value | to produce
No Name of address of debtor held for debt £ £

Signed Dated

S,



Please do not write in this

margin

Please complete legibly,
preferably in black type,
or bold block lettering

SCHEDULE V TO LIST ‘A’
Statement of affairs
Loans and Advances

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

Signed

Amount of call Total
No in No of per share amount Estimated
share shares unpaid due to produce
No register Name and address of shareholder held £ £ £
Dated




margin

. l\
Please do notwrite inthis | |ST ‘B’ (Consisting of

Statement of affairs

pages)

Assets specifically secured and creditors fully or partly secured (see note below)
(not including debenture holders secured by a floating charge)

Please complete legibly,
preferably in black type,

or bold block lettering

No

Particulars of assets
specifically secured and
nature of security

Date when security
granted

Name of
creditor

Address and occupation

Note:

For this purpose treat as a creditor but identify separately

a) an owner of goods in the company's possession under a hire-purchase agreement or an
agreement for the hire of goods for more than 3 months, or
{b) a seller of goods to the company claiming a retention of title or a seller under a conditional sale

agreement.

7.

&




paubig

paieq
3,157 0j pallied
|enuasaud |enualajald Wieo Jo
JOU 2ouElRg se Bunjuel Junouwry junowe |eje i wieo Jo aInjeN $SIPPY 102l JO DWEN ON

Alaannoasuos paiaquinu pue Japo eslaqeyd|e u) pabuelse aq o) saweN

asimiayjo pue safem ‘salie|es 10} S10}1pald [eRuU3iajaid
SlIElE JO JUBUIELS
(sobed jo Bunsisuod) .9, LS

Buwuanal ¥20(q plog Jo ‘edAy ¥ae|q Ui
Alqeiajead ‘Ajqiba) s19)dwod osealy

whiew SIYy W 93IMm JOU Op asedld




Y

)
Please do not write in this
margin

Please complete legibly,
preferably in black type,
or boid block lettering

LIST ‘D’
Statement of affairs

List of holders of debentures secured by a floating charge

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

No

Name and address of Holder Amount

£

Description of assets over which
security extends

Signed

Dated




i‘zfs_e donotwriteinthis  L|ST ‘E’ (Consisting of pages)
an Statement of affairs
Unsecured creditors — trade accounts.
Identify separately on this list, customers claiming amounts paid in advance of the
supply of goods and services

Please complete legibly,

preferably in black type, Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively
or bold block lettering

No Name of and address of creditor Amount of the debt
£

Signed Dated




II‘ []
Please do not write in this
margin

Please complete legibly,
preferably in black type,
or bold block lettering

*Note

The particulars of any bills
of exchange and
promissory notes held by
a holder should be
inserted immediately
below the name and
address of such creditor

Signed

LIST ‘F’
Statement of affairs
Unsecured creditors — Bills payable, promissory notes etc.

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively.

No Name and address of Name and address of holder* Date Amount of
acceptor of bill or note when due claim
£
Dated




Please do not write in this

margin

Please complete legibly,
preferably in black type,
or bold block lettering

Signed

LIST ‘G’
Statement of affairs
Unsecured creditors — contingent liabilities

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively.

No

Name and address of creditor

Nature of liability

Amount of claim
£

Dated




DAH Smith and AW Torbet (former Directors of Drumoig Ltd)

Statement of Affairs of Drumoig Ltd {(in Administration) as at 14 December 2009

{Based on Estimated Realisable Values) Book Value ERV
£ £

ASSETS
Assets not specifically secured (as per list A) 807,328 780,175
Assets specifically secured (as per list B) 1,460,000
Estimated Realisable Value 1,795,000
Less: Amount due to secured creditors 0 0
Estimated Surplus 1,460,000 1,795,000
Estimated Total Assets available for preferential creditors, 2,267,328 2,575,175
holders of floating charges and unsecured creditors
LIABILITIES
Preferred creditors (as per List C) 0 0
Estimated balance of assets available for holders of floating
charges and unsecured creditors 2,267,328 2,575,175
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(to carry forward) 518,035 518,035
Holders of floating charges (as per list D} 0 0
Estimated surplus/deficiency as regards holders of floating
charges 1,749,293 2,057,140
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(brought down) 518,035 518,035
Unsecured Creditors
Trade accounts per list E 1,349,707 1,349,707
Bills payable per list F o 0
Contingent or other liabilities ( as per list G) 0 0
Total unsecured creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders) 1,349,707 1,349,707
Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards creditors unsecured
creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 917,621 1,225 468
Estimated Deficiency after floating charge where applicable
{brought down) 0 0
Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards creditors 917,621 1,225,468
Issued Preference Shares 200,000 200,000

717,621 1,025,468
Issued and Called-up Capital 2,000 2,000
Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards members 715,621 1,023,468




>

DAH Smith and AW Torbet (former Directors of Drumoig Ltd)

Statement of Affairs of Drumoig Ltd (in Administration) as at 14 December 2009

List A - Assets not specifically secured

Particulars of assets

Balance at bank

Cash in hand

Marketable securities ( as per schedule |)
Bills receivable ( as per schedule 1)
Trade debtors (as per schedule 111)

Loans and advances (as per schedule V)
Unpaid Calls (as per schedule V)

Stock in trade

Work in progress per OPS

Heritable property
Leasehold property
Plant & machinery

Furniture and fittings etc

Patents, trade marks etc

Investments other than marketable securities

Other property

Total

BiIgNed. ... e e

Book Value  Book Value ERV
£ £ £
79,406.24 79,406.24
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
207,728.54 207,728.54
493,039.79 493,039.79
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
8,648.62 0.00
8,648.62
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
17,318.00 0.00
1,187.00 0.00
18,505.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
807,328.19 780,174.57
Dated............coocev e

/
4
%




000 00°000'664°L  00°000'09%'L
siuey
000 00'000'GZE  00°000'0S€  @9pung @aas YbiH ¢ ‘soayd sogy pueT juawdolaaag €
siayjueg j9sse Jaao pajuelh Ajunoas piepuelg
000 00°000°0ZF  00°000'0E aspung 192148 YbIH ¢ ‘sO8Y s0gy [®0H Biownuig g
siavueg Josse Jaao pajuelb fjunoas prepuelg
000 00°000°000°L 00000022 eapung 18aig Ybiy ¢ ‘sOaY Sogy e21y d9n0eLd pue sbuey Jjo9 ‘esnoy Biowniq 1
AJunass Jo ainjeN
3 3 3 pajueib pUe paindas
Aygeny AM3 anjep uopednaoso pue Jdoypaln Aunosas Ajjes1oads sjosse
S/0 joog $S3IppY JO BWEN usym 8leqg Jo Jenoijued "ON

painses Apued a0 AN} sioypald pue painoas Ajjesyoads sjassy - g1si
6002 soquiedaq pi Je se (uogensuwpy ul) p3 Blownig Jo siteyy Jo Juswsjels

(P BrownaQ Jo s10}0011Q JEULIOY) JOGIOL MY PUE LBIWS HYQ




0 0 0 Aed Aepijoly paniooy
0 o 0 safepp predun SUON swier) sakojdwy |
3 3 3
(asnN) jold unejs jo wie|d SSUpPPY J0JIpaid JO SWEN "ON
Jold jou se Bupjues junowe Jo aunjeN
aouejeg junowy |ejol

asImIaylo pue saem ‘sajie|es 10} SI0}IPaLd |BUSIBJAI - ) ISIT
6002 Jequadeq i e se (uonessiulwpy ul) p1 Biowniq 4o sireyy Jo Juswalels

(P11 Browinuqg Jo 1039213 J0ULI0Y) 19GI0] MY PUE LIS HYQ




DAH Smith and AW Torbst (former Directors of DRumoig Ltd)
Statement of Affairs of Drumoig Ltd (in Administration) as at 14 December 2009
List D - List of holders of debentures secured by a floating charge

Amount Description of assets over which
No. Name and address of holder £ security extends

1 Royai Bank of Scotland 0 Floating Charge over the whole
Dundee Chief Office of the assets of Drumoig Lid
3 High Street
Dundee
DD! sLY

Debt covered by Floating Charge 0




DAH Smith and AW Torbet (former Directors of Drumoig Ltd}

Statement of Affairs of Drumoig Ltd {in Administration) as at 14 December 2009

List E - Liabilities - Trade Accounts

Purchase Ledger balance per nominal ledger
Less Torith Ltd Purchase ledger balance

Per Aged Creditors Print as adjusted for Inter-Company
debt due to Torith Ltd

Less secured creditors - retention of title (Per E&Y)

Inter Company debt - Torith (agrees to debtor in Torith)

Accruals
Audit Fee 31 August 2009
Golf Subs

Employee Claims
Non-preferential unpaid wages
Redundancy, Payment in lieu

£
1,348,137.28
-1,346,895.88
1,241.40
0.00
1,241.40
1,346,895.88
1,500.00
70.00
1,570.00
U]
0.00
0.00
1,349,707.28




DAH Smith and AW Torbet {former Directors of Drumoig Ltd)
Statement of Affairs of Drumoig Ltd {in Administration) as at 14 December 2009

List F - Unsecured creditors - Bills payable, promissory notes etcLiabilities - Trade Accounts

No. Name and address of acceptor Name and address Date Amountof
of bill or note of holder when due Claim
£
NONE 0.00




DAH Smith and AW Torbet (former Directors of Drumoig Ltd)
Statement of Affairs of Drumoig Ltd {in Administration) as at 14 December 2009

List G - Unsecured creditors - contingent liabilities

Amount of
No. Name and address of creditor Nature of liability Claim
£
NONE 0.00




¥6'822 L0 ¥5'822' 202

vELES YL ¥8LES'PL

09'125't 09125t

00'S2E'681 00'5/£'681

01°00E'C 01'00€'Z
09125 -
00°'5/€'681-
0.'961'€61
PN
85°900'691L

3 3 3
AN3 snjeA yoog anjep yoog

esnoH Btowruqg Joj yiuo . AQ snp jusy

{1d s.Ae@ Yo 0} saaibe)} pi1 AsQ yilo) Aq anp jgep Auedwos Jaju|
{(1d s.wuo| o} sazube) p17 yo] Aq enp jqep Auedwod Jaju)
sjuawdojeasg Yuot Aqg anp jqap Aueduwico-Jsjul ssa

ywioy Ag anp 1qap Auedwoo- Jaju| SS9

"SJUBUS) [5j0H Jawlo) 0) abieydal o) sabieys Aowneig ppy

1aBpan jeuoy Jad Junocoy jonuos Jebpa sejes
siojqeq eped)

s10)qaQ aped) - v, IsI7 03 (|| 8|Npayas
6002 Jaquiedaq p| e se (uonensiuiwipy ul) p3] Glownuq jo sijeyy jo Juswaleyg
(P37 Brownuq Jo 810323417 J9UNMI0)) }3GI0] MY PUE LIS HY(Q




DAH Smith and AW Torbet (former Directors of Drumoig Ltd}

Statement of Affairs of Drumoig Ltd (in Administration) as at 14 December 2009

Schedule IV to List 'A’ - Loans and Advances

Inter company loan due by Torith Developments Ltd

£

493,039.79




DAH Smith, GW Lindsay and AW Torbet former Directors of Torith Group {In Administration)

Consolidated Statement Of Affairs as at 14 December 2009

(Based on Estimated Realisable Values)

ASSETS
Assets not specifically secured (as per list A)

Assets specifically secured (as per list B)
Estimated Realisable Value

Less: Amount due to secured creditors
Estimated Surplus

Estimated Total Assets available for preferential creditors,
holders of floating charges and unsecured creditors

LIABILITIES
Preferred creditors (as per List C)

Estimated balance of assets available for holders of floating
charges and unsecured creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where ...w_ub_mnmc_m
{to carry forward)

Holders of floating charges (as per list D)

mmmamﬁmum:av_cwammnmm:nv.mmqmumam:o_nm_,moq aomz:n
chargas :

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(brought down)

Unsecured Creditors

Trade accounts per list E

Bills payable per list F

Contingent or other liabilities ( as per list G)

Total unsecured creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)

Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards creditors unsecured

creditors (excluding any shortfzll to floating charge holders)

Group
Torith Ltd Drumoig Ltd Torith Dev Total Consol Adjs Position
£
4,737,533 780,175 166,849 m..\.oa..mmq -2,151,639 -895,307 2657611
913,500 1,795,000 4,400,000 7,108,500 7,108,500
-838,810 0 -2,862,754 -3,701,564 -3,701,564
74,690 1,785,000 1,537,246 3,406,936 3,406,936
4,812,223 2,875,175 1,724,095 9,111,493 -2,151,639 -885,307 6,064,547
157,443 0 0 157,443 157,443
4,654,780 2575175 1,724 095 8,954,050 -2,150,546 -895,307 5,908,197
600,000 518,035 347,300 1,465,335 1,465,335
1,635,245 0 0 1,635,245 1,635,245
: 0
2,419,535 2,057,140 1,376,795 5,853,470 -2,150,546 -895,307 2,807,617
600,000 518,035 347,300 1,465,335 1,465,335
4,700,000 1,349,707 146,368 6,196,075 -1,657,476 4,538,599
0 0 V] ] 0
0 0 493,070 493,070 -493070 0
4,700,000 1,349,707 639,438 6,689,145 -2,150,546 4,538,599
-1,680,465 1,225,468 1,084,657 629680 -2,150,546 -3,045.853 -265,647




DAH Smith, GW Lindsay and AW Torbet former Directors of Torith Group (In Administration)

Consolidated Statermnent Of Affairs as at 14 December 2009

Group
Torith Ltd Drumoig Ltd Torith Dev Total Consol Adjs Position
ERV

Brought Forward £
Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards creditors unsecured
creditors {excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders) -1,680,465 1,225468 1,084,657 629,660 -2,150,546 -3,045,853 -265,647
Estimated Deficiency after floating charge where applicable
(brought down) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Estimated Surplus/Deficiéncy as regards creditors -1,680,465 1,225468 1,084,657 629,660 -2,150,546 -3,045,853 -265,647
Preference Shares 200,000 200,000 -200,000 0

-1,680,465 1,025,468 1,084,657 429,660 -2,350,546 -3,045,853 -265,647
Issued and Called-up Capital 60,000 2,000 34,600 96,600 -36,600 60,000
Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards members -1,740,465 1,023,468 1,050,057 333,060 -2,387,146 -3,045,853 -325,647

Consolidated Adjustments
Cancel out inter-company balances and loans.
Cancel out Torith Ltd's investment in subsidiaries




